

## MSE/LIST/2018/781

March 22, 2018

The Company Secretary, **Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited.**Flat No. 2, R.D. Shah Building,
Shraddhanand Road,
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station,
Ghatkopar (West) – 400 086

Dear Sir,

Re.: Delisting of 51,93,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each of Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited. (Symbol: ASPIRA)

This is with reference to your application submitted to the Exchange for voluntary delisting of 51,93,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each from the Capital Market Segment of the Exchange.

The Exchange hereby informs the Company that the delisting application has been considered and that the Equity Shares of the Company shall be suspended from trading w.e.f. **April 04, 2018**; further the company will be delisted from the Capital Market Segment of the Exchange w.e.f. **April 12, 2018** vide notice number MSE/LIST/6133/2018 dated March 22, 2018.

For and on behalf of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

Raviraj Nirbhawane Manager – Listing



## Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

Department: Listing

**Segment: Capital Market** 

Circular No: MSE/LIST/6133/2018

Date: March 22, 2018

Subject: Discontinuation of Trading and Delisting of Equity Shares of Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited.

(Symbol: ASPIRA)

In terms of provisions of the Rules, Bye-Laws and Regulations of the Exchange, Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that Equity Shares of <u>Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited</u> shall be suspended from trading w.e.f. April 04, 2018. Further, the company will be delisted from the Capital Market Segment of the Exchange w.e.f. April 12, 2018. The details of the Company are as given below:-

Symbol	ASPIRA
Security Name	Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited
ISIN code	INE500C01017
Paid up value per share	Rs. 10/- each
No. of securities	51,93,000
Distinctive Number	1-5193000
Market lot	1
Series	BE

The Company shall continue to stay listed on other recognized stock exchange having nationwide trading terminal i.e. (BSE Limited).

For any clarifications, you may like to contact Listing Department on numbers provided below or send an email at <a href="mailto:listing@msei.in">listing@msei.in</a>.

For and on behalf of

**Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Raviraj Nirbhawane Manager – Listing